## 502552130 10/30/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2597723

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LBC CREDIT PARTNERS II, L.P.	10/24/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QFT HOLDINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	129 DISHMAN LANE	
City:	BOWLING GREEN	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	42101	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D645058	
Patent Number:	D645057	
Patent Number:	D645055	
Patent Number:	D555668	
Patent Number:	D578550	
Patent Number:	D543999	
Patent Number:	D543555	
Patent Number:	6520488	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)993-9767 Phone: 3129932647

Email: zeynep.gieseke@lw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ZEYNEP GIESEKE

Address Line 1: 233 S. WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 5800 Address Line 2: C/O LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

PATENT

REEL: 031513 FRAME: 0759

OF \$320.00 D645058

502552130

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025646-0708			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZEYNEP GIESEKE			
Signature:	/zg/			
Date:	10/30/2013			
Total Attachments: 2 source=QFT Patent Release#page1.tif source=QFT Patent Release#page2.tif				

PATENT REEL: 031513 FRAME: 0760 **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS** 

LBC CREDIT PARTNERS II, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, in its capacity as

agent (in such capacity, "Agent") pursuant to the Credit Agreement (as defined in the Patent

Security Agreement (as defined below)) acting for and on behalf of the Lender Group (as defined

in the Credit Agreement), hereby releases the security interest granted to Agent in patents (as

described on Schedule A) that arose pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated

November 30, 2012, by and between QFT HOLDINGS, INC. and Agent (as amended, the

"Patent Security Agreement"), such security interest having been recorded with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on or about December 3, 2012 at Reel/Frame number

029396/0137.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Patents

to be executed by its duly authorized signatory this 24th day of October, 2013.

LBC CREDIT PARTNERS II, L.P.,

as Agent

Name: David E. Fraimov

Title: Vice President

PATENT REEL: 031513 FRAME: 0761

# SCHEDULE A

Title	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date
		Patent No.	Issue Date
Automobile fuel pump	U.S.	29/372,494	11/29/2010
		D645,058	9/13/2011
Automobile fuel pump	U.S.	29/372,493	11/29/2010
		D645,057	9/13/2011
Automobile fuel pump	U.S.	29/372,492	11/29/2010
		D645,055	9/13/2011
Carburetor main body	U.S.	29/262,425	6/29/2006
		D555,668	11/20/2007
Carburetor main body	U.S.	29/292,210	10/2/2007
		D578,550	10/14/2008
Carburetor float bowl	U.S.	29/244462	12/8/2005
		D543999	6/5/2007
Carburetor float bowl	U.S.	29/244461	12/8/2005
		D543555	5/29/2007
High performance power valve for a carburetor	U.S.	09/713657	11/15/2000
		6520488	2/18/2003

PATENT REEL: 031513 FRAME: 0762

**RECORDED: 10/30/2013**